

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No. 129/2023 (New S.T. No.117/2023)

CNR No. WBHW09-1484-2023

Order No. 18, dated 04.07.2026:

The record is put up on the prayer submitted on behalf of accused person namely, Jai Prakash Kumar Rajni @ Prakash Albela.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

An application is submitted on behalf of accused person namely, Jai Prakash Kumar Rajni @ Prakash Albela for his release on bail. Copy served.

Fixing **08.07.2026** for hearing of the bail petition dated 04.07.2026.

Prosecution is directed to remain present with CD on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

ADJ 2nd, Uluberia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.